| FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027                                      | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>Patent and Trademark Office<br>PATENT                         |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  | ATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  PATENTS ONLY   |  |  |
|  | lemark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).                 |  |  |
| Submission Type  | Conveyance Type  Assignment Security Agreement   |  |  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  | License Change of Name   |  |  |
| Correction of PTO Error  | Merger Other Confirmatory License  |  |  |
| Reel # Frame #   | U.S. Government  |  |  |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame #   | (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File                   |  |  |
| Conveying Party(ies)   | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date                        |  |  |
| Name (line 1) W.R. GRACE & COMPANY   | Month Day Year 10/17/97  |  |  |
| Name (line 2) Second Party   | Execution Data Month Day Year  |  |  |
| Name (line 1)  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  |  |  |  |
| Booking Borty  | Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached                                       |  |  |
| Receiving Party  Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Energy                          | If document to be recorded is an essignment and the  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)  | raceiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment<br>of a domestic |  |  |
| Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.                                    | representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)       |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3) Washington  | D.C. 20585-0162  |  |  |
| Address (line 3) Washington City   | Ştate/Country Zip Code   |  |  |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. |  |  |  |
| Name   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |  |  |  |
|  | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  |  |  |
|  | •  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information information in Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Telemark Office,

700141602

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 2231 REEL: 015503 FRAME: 0209

| FORM PTO-1619B<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027  | Page 2  | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>Patent and Trademark Office<br>PATENT |
|--|---|--|
| orrespondent Name and Addr   | ess Area Code and Telephone Number [  | 202-586-2802   |
| Name Brenda K. Banks   |   |  |
| ddress (line 1) U.S. Department of Energy  |   |  |
| idress (line 2) 1000 Independence Avenue,  | S.W.  |  |
| idress (line 3) Washington, D. C. 20585-01   | 62  |  |
| idress (line 4)  |   |  |
| ages Enter the total numbe including any attachn   | r of pages of the attached conveyance docum   | nent # 1   |
| pplication Number(s) or Pater  |   | additional numbers attached  |
| Enter either the Patent Application Numbe Patent Application Numb                          | er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers<br>er(s) Pate                                | for the same property).<br>nt Number(s)                              |
|  | 5,585,082   |  |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
| this document is being filed together with a   | new Patent Application, enter the date the patent applica                                       | ation Month Day Year   |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC<br>Enter PCT application num<br>only if a U.S. Application N | mber PCI PCI  | PCT PCT  |
| has not been assigned.   |   | # 1  |
| Enter t  | he total number of properties involved.   | π'   |
| ee Amount Fee  | Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):   | 5 0.00   |
| Method of Payment:  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account)                | nt or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:               | #  |
|  | Authorization to charge additional fees:  | Yes No 🗸   |
| Statement and Signature  |   |  |
| To the best of my knowledg<br>attached copy is a true copy<br>indicated herein.            | e and belief, the foregoing information is true<br>y of the original document. Charges to depos | it account are authorized, as  |
| <i>inaicatea nerein.</i><br>Brenda K. Banks  | Bunda & Bank  | 6 /2/2//04   |
|  |   |  |

PATENT REEL: 015503 FRAME: 0210

08/ 4/0,244 NOW

## CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

(Advanced Waiver)

Title

SOX/NOX SORBENT AND PROCESS OF USE

Inventor(s)

Michael S. Ziebarth, Michael J. Hager, Jean W. Beeckman &

Stanisław Plecha

Serial No.

410,244

Filing Date:

March 24, 1995

Subcontractor

W. R. GRACE & COMPANY

DOE Contract No.:

Subcontract No. QZ002 under DOE Prime Contract No. DE-AC22-89PC88889 with M-K FERGUSON COMPANY

DOE Case No. :

S-89,420 - U.S. Patent No. 5,585,082

DOE Advanced Waiver No.: W(A) -89-025

Foreign Applications filed in or intended to be filed at Contractor's expense in (countries):

An advanced waiver of Government rights having been granted by the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) to W.R. Grace & Company and the above-identified invention having been reported as a Subject Invention to DOE by the contractor with its election to file a domestic patent application thereon, the effective date of said waiver for the above

Accordingly, this document is confirmatory of the paid-up license required to be granted to the Government under 41 CFR 9-9.109.6 and the above-identified contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent as well as any continuation, divisional, reissue, supplemental or continuation-in-part thereof, and of all rights acquired by the Government by the referenced patent rights clause, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein. The undersigned certifies the attached copy to be a true copy of said clause. It is understood and agreed that this license does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or any other rights of the Government with respect to the

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent

(SEAL)

17 th day of October 1997

<u>W. R. GRACE & COMPANY</u>

(Contractor)

(Contractor's Officical and Title)

2500 Grace Drive Columbia md

(Business Address)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015503 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 12/29/2004